

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 603

By Representative Lamberth

A RESOLUTION to call a joint convention of the Senate and House of Representatives for the purpose of voting on the confirmation of Carma Dennis McGee to the Tennessee Court of Appeals, Western Section, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3 of the Constitution of Tennessee and Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 17, Chapter 4.

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2019, the Judiciary Committee of the Senate held a confirmation hearing on the appointment of Carma Dennis McGee to serve as a Court of Appeals Judge; and

WHEREAS, at the conclusion of the hearing, the Committee determined that Carma Dennis McGee met the qualifications to serve and recommended her confirmation to the Tennessee Court of Appeals, Western Section, and directed a report be written reflecting the committee's actions; and

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2019, the Judiciary Committee of the House of Representatives held a confirmation hearing on the appointment of Carma Dennis McGee to serve as a Court of Appeals Judge; and

WHEREAS, at the conclusion of the hearing, the Committee determined that Carma Dennis McGee met the qualifications to serve and recommended her confirmation to the Tennessee Court of Appeals, Western Section; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that the House of Representatives and the Senate meet in joint convention on Monday, April 29, 2019, at 3:00 p.m. (CDT) in the chamber of the House of Representatives to vote on the confirmation of Carma Dennis McGee to the Tennessee Court of Appeals, Western Section, pursuant to Article VI, Section 3 of the Constitution of Tennessee and Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 17, Chapter 4.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 603
ADOPTED: April 24, 2019
GLEN CASADA, SPEAKEI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE
RANDY MCNALL SPEAKER OF THE SENAT
APPROVED this 30th day of April 2019 But be
BILL LEE, GOVERNOR